

WHEREAS:	Donald C. Odden was educated at the University of Minnesota, where he graduated in
	1948, and at the University of Minnesota Law School, where he graduated in 1950; and
WHEREAS:	Don Odden has spent 35 years in the state's legal system; and
WHEREAS:	Don Odden's experience includes serving as an assistant St. Louis County Attorney from
	1951 to 1958; and
WHEREAS:	Don Odden served on the municipal court bench in Duluth from 1958 to 1962; and
an an thair said. Tha tha church an tha	· 동생 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHEREAS:	Don Odden has served on the District Court bench in Duluth since 1963; and
WHEREAS:	After weighing arguments and listening to arguments and reading countless legal briefs,
	Donald C. Odden is retiring to a more peaceful life;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Saturday, March 1, 1986 to be

DONALD C.

ODDEN DAY

in Minnesota.

Joan anderson In

FEB 2 8 1986 an anderem Showe Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fourth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

GOVERNOR

بالالتم والارتجاد الأواه

